
Automobilslalom 01.07.24
Inoffizieller Zwischenstand

D
M

S
B

 H
u

tth
u

rm

G
e

s
a

m
t

1 Nausch Matthias AMC Regen 202,0 214,0 114,0 118,0 113,0 107,0 114,0 982,0
2 Götzenberger Fabian MC Labertal 206,0 186,0 117,0 112,0 111,0 113,0 117,0 962,0
3 Bretzner Stefan AC Deggendorf 180,0 208,0 111,0 106,0 109,0 95,0 109,0 918,0
4 Clos Patrick MSC Vilsbiburg 222,0 222,0 117,0 117,0 117,0 116,0 911,0
5 Clos Marco MSC Vilsbiburg 194,0 196,0 114,0 114,0 116,0 111,0 845,0
6 Zettl Tobias AC Deggendorf 218,0 188,0 87,0 100,0 105,0 108,0 806,0
7 Unholzer Simone AC Deggendorf 154,0 148,0 95,0 74,0 104,0 118,0 112,0 805,0
8 Schafhauser Fabian MSC Fürstenzell 134,0 158,0 83,0 81,0 96,0 103,0 103,0 758,0
9 Unholzer Georg AC Deggendorf 130,0 130,0 98,0 108,0 87,0 102,0 100,0 755,0
10 Weileder Dominik MSC Emmersdorf 158,0 136,0 106,0 98,0 90,0 47,0 106,0 741,0
11 Weileder Rudi MSC Emmersdorf 116,0 116,0 103,0 103,0 109,0 111,0 76,0 734,0
12 Kalinke Raphael MSC Arnstorf 192,0 184,0 108,0 114,0 117,0 715,0
13 Paulik Simon AC Deggendorf 130,0 164,0 106,0 108,0 100,0 98,0 706,0
14 Deuerling Detlef ATC Weiden 156,0 144,0 90,0 74,0 80,0 83,0 78,0 705,0
15 Heller Melanie MSC Straubing 130,0 144,0 86,0 91,0 89,0 75,0 87,0 702,0
16 Haselsteiner Josef AC Bad Kötzting 96,0 154,0 84,0 73,0 113,0 101,0 56,0 677,0
17 Fuchs Werner MSG Bayer. Wald 104,0 130,0 75,0 84,0 98,0 89,0 96,0 676,0
18 Klein Dennis MSC Fürstenzell 126,0 140,0 42,0 63,0 85,0 86,0 98,0 640,0
19 Tuchek Christoph MSC Dreiburgenland 102,0 164,0 77,0 78,0 100,0 104,0 625,0
20 Scheungraber Marcel AC Deggendorf 72,0 100,0 87,0 64,0 101,0 92,0 104,0 620,0
21 Beslic Aldin MC Labertal 96,0 102,0 72,0 103,0 94,0 83,0 68,0 618,0
22 Grömmer Gerhard MSC Fürstenzell 80,0 118,0 91,0 91,0 62,0 81,0 76,0 599,0
23 Haidl Thomas MSC Emmersdorf 72,0 126,0 91,0 63,0 80,0 84,0 78,0 594,0
24 Prandstätter Philipp KC Eggenfelden 96,0 176,0 101,0 110,0 105,0 588,0
25 Rogger Christian AC Deggendorf 166,0 61,0 95,0 95,0 88,0 81,0 586,0
26 Schmid Lukas MTC Waldkirchen 220,0 10,0 20,0 104,0 115,0 115,0 584,0
27 Gasslbauer Simon MSC Emmersdorf 104,0 116,0 107,0 102,0 106,0 535,0
28 Schwaiger Thomas MSF Freising 88,0 84,0 79,0 20,0 91,0 72,0 95,0 529,0
29 Böcklbauer Peter AC Deggendorf 10,0 130,0 64,0 81,0 78,0 77,0 84,0 524,0
30 Eichinger Patrik MSC Vilsbiburg 90,0 108,0 109,0 104,0 108,0 519,0
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31 Reischl Sebastian MSC Röhrnbach 108,0 130,0 83,0 64,0 47,0 80,0 512,0
32 Färber-Heller Stephanie MSC Straubing 156,0 122,0 71,0 69,0 67,0 485,0
33 Rappman Denis MSC Indersdorf 108,0 110,0 100,0 95,0 64,0 477,0
34 Nausch Christian AMC Regen 86,0 106,0 87,0 45,0 42,0 56,0 53,0 475,0
35 Müller Maximilian MSC 12 München 180,0 10,0 63,0 102,0 111,0 466,0
36 Haselsteiner Theresa AC Bad Kötzting 50,0 68,0 92,0 77,0 67,0 72,0 426,0
37 Schmid Hannes MTC Waldkirchen 144,0 20,0 49,0 98,0 93,0 404,0
38 Jocham Stefan MS Bayerwald Eging am See42,0 90,0 26,0 70,0 68,0 20,0 87,0 403,0
39 Baumann Georg AMC Regen 35,0 100,0 76,0 83,0 109,0 403,0
40 Jocham Klaus MS Bayerwald Eging am See 83,0 90,0 72,0 70,0 76,0 391,0
41 Haidl Selina MSC Emmersdorf 88,0 64,0 36,0 32,0 50,0 56,0 64,0 390,0
42 Hartl Tom MSC Dreiburgenland 40,0 10,0 60,0 78,0 91,0 90,0 10,0 379,0
43 Steiger Helmut ATC Weiden 53,0 58,0 76,0 75,0 50,0 312,0
44 Helmbrecht Leon MSC Emmersdorf 56,0 10,0 49,0 80,0 61,0 53,0 309,0
45 Unrecht Thomas MSC Dreiburgenland 66,0 103,0 68,0 66,0 303,0
46 Winnik Stella MSC Mamming 58,0 74,0 63,0 70,0 29,0 294,0
47 Sterner Christian MSC Dreiburgenland 59,0 64,0 65,0 87,0 275,0
48 Weber Marcel MSC Emmersdorf 58,0 76,0 41,0 56,0 43,0 274,0
49 Beck Robert ATC Weiden 20,0 95,0 10,0 65,0 70,0 260,0
50 Jocham Thomas ASC Tiefenbach 58,0 60,0 57,0 42,0 32,0 249,0
51 Werkstetter Sabrina MSC Emmersdorf 49,0 61,0 70,0 65,0 245,0
52 Priller Christian MSC Straubing 51,0 52,0 47,0 46,0 39,0 235,0
53 Feldl Nena MSC Emmersdorf 50,0 65,0 70,0 34,0 219,0
54 Helmbrecht Franz MSC Emmersdorf 10,0 10,0 34,0 20,0 70,0 29,0 42,0 215,0
55 Breu Matthias AC Bad Kötzting 29,0 34,0 49,0 39,0 36,0 187,0
56 Strasser Jonas MSC Röhrnbach 44,0 23,0 34,0 54,0 24,0 179,0
57 Blöchl Daniel MTC Waldkirchen 38,0 36,0 79,0 153,0
58 Maier Martin MSC Straubing 39,0 28,0 29,0 10,0 42,0 148,0
59 Strehl Arno ATC Weiden 40,0 38,0 31,0 142,0
60 Heller Helmut MSC Straubing 26,0 60,0 40,0 126,0
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Auswertung: Werner Fuchs, email: fuchswerner@gmx.com
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61 Dietrich Karl-Heinz MSC Wiesau 45,0 80,0 125,0
62 Rötzer Markus MSC Emmersdorf 37,0 20,0 23,0 20,0 100,0
63 Fischer Jürgen ATC Weiden 37,0 60,0 97,0
64 Rötzer Jasmin MSC Emmersdorf 20,0 53,0 23,0 96,0
65 Müller Peter RG Rosenheim 67,0 67,0
66 Scheungraber Nicole AC Deggendorf 30,0 35,0 65,0
67 Urban Helmut MTC Waldkirchen 33,0 33,0
68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80 Pollich Ralf RSG Burghausen
81

82 Pollich Beatrix RSG Burghausen
83

84 Mathes Michael AMSC Hammelburg
85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92
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1 Weileder Dominik MSC Emmersdorf 158,0 136,0 106,0 98,0 90,0 47,0 106,0 741,0
2 Scheungraber Marcel AC Deggendorf 72,0 100,0 87,0 64,0 101,0 92,0 104,0 620,0
3 Schmid Lukas MTC Waldkirchen 220,0 10,0 20,0 104,0 115,0 115,0 584,0
4 Gasslbauer Simon MSC Emmersdorf 104,0 116,0 107,0 102,0 106,0 535,0
5 Schwaiger Thomas MSF Freising 88,0 84,0 79,0 20,0 91,0 72,0 95,0 529,0
6 Haidl Selina MSC Emmersdorf 88,0 64,0 36,0 32,0 50,0 56,0 64,0 390,0
7 Helmbrecht Leon MSC Emmersdorf 56,0 10,0 49,0 80,0 61,0 53,0 309,0
8 Winnik Stella MSC Mamming 58,0 74,0 63,0 70,0 29,0 294,0
9 Weber Marcel MSC Emmersdorf 58,0 76,0 41,0 56,0 43,0 274,0

10 Feldl Nena MSC Emmersdorf 50,0 65,0 70,0 34,0 219,0
11 Strasser Jonas MSC Röhrnbach 44,0 23,0 34,0 54,0 24,0 179,0
12 Rötzer Jasmin MSC Emmersdorf 20,0 53,0 23,0 96,0
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
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Auswertung: Werner Fuchs, email: fuchswerner@gmx.com

mailto:fuchswerner@gmx.com
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1 Unholzer Simone AC Deggendorf 154,0 148,0 95,0 74,0 104,0 118,0 112,0 805,0
2 Heller Melanie MSC Straubing 130,0 144,0 86,0 91,0 89,0 75,0 87,0 702,0
3 Färber-Heller Stephanie MSC Straubing 156,0 122,0 71,0 69,0 67,0 485,0
4 Haselsteiner Theresa AC Bad Kötzting 50,0 68,0 92,0 77,0 67,0 72,0 426,0
5 Haidl Selina MSC Emmersdorf 88,0 64,0 36,0 32,0 50,0 56,0 64,0 390,0
6 Winnik Stella MSC Mamming 58,0 74,0 63,0 70,0 29,0 294,0
7 Werkstetter Sabrina MSC Emmersdorf 49,0 61,0 70,0 65,0 245,0
8 Feldl Nena MSC Emmersdorf 50,0 65,0 70,0 34,0 219,0
9 Rötzer Jasmin MSC Emmersdorf 20,0 53,0 23,0 96,0
10 Scheungraber Nicole AC Deggendorf 30,0 35,0 65,0
11

12

13 Pollich Beatrix RSG Burghausen
14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
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Auswertung: Werner Fuchs, e-mail: fuchswerner@gmx.com

mailto:fuchswerner@gmx.com
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1 Weileder Lea MSC Emmersdorf 80,0 87,0 100,0 106,0 80,0 453,0
2 Lindlbauer Adrian MSC Dreiburgenland 40,0 70,0 80,0 91,0 281,0
3 Loibl Eva AC Deggendorf 100,0 20,0 34,0 100,0 254,0
4 Rötzer Lisa MSC Emmersdorf 103,0 40,0 77,0 20,0 240,0
5 Feichtinger Mika AC Aicha 37,0 60,0 20,0 60,0 177,0
6

7

8

9
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Auswertung: Werner Fuchs, email: fuchswerner@gmx.com

mailto:fuchswerner@gmx.com

